DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2021-964537

\$40.00

Pgs=5

03/31/2021 08:45 AM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

APN: 142-007-511-001

Recording Requested by: Stewart Title Company

Return To: Vincent R Stangnaro and

Tatiana A Lakhtina 896 Meadow Vista Drive Carson City NV 89705

## **GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED**

THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING RE RECORDED TO CORRECT THE GRANTEES NAME

A.P.N. No.:	142-007-511-00	)1					
R.P.T.T.	\$1,716.00						
File No.:	1080003 DMR						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
IVIAII TAX Sta	tements To:	Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
Vincent Stagnaro							
896 Meadow Vista Drive							
Carson City, NV 89705							

### GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Christina M Pearson, Successor Trustee of The Gregory Malavazos Trust dated August 31, 2018, as to an undivided 1/2 interest and The Carol Malavazos Trust, dated August 31,2018, as to an undivided 1/2 interest for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Vincent Stagnaro, a single man and Tatiana A Lakhtina, an unmarried woman, as Joint Tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 18 in Block C, as shown on the Final Map of VALLEY VISTA ESTATES 1, PHASE 1B, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on June 2, 1995, in Book 695, Page 389, as Document No. 363386, of Official Records.

APN: 1420-07-511-001

#### \*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

03/23/2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

A.P.N. No.:	142-007-511-00	1						
R.P.T.T.	\$1,716.00							
File No.:	1080003 DMR							
Recording Requested By:								
Stewart Title Company								
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:								
Vincent Stagnaro								
896 Meadow Vista Drive								
Carson City, NV 89705								

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1716.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,756.00 Pgs=3 03/30/2021 11:03 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Christina M Pearson, Successor Trustee of The Gregory Malavazos Trust dated August 31, 2018, as to an undivided 1/2 interest and Carol Malavazos Trustee of The Carol Malavazos Trust, dated August 31,2018, as to an undivided 1/2 interest for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Vincent R Stagnaro, a single man and Tatiana L Lakhtina, an unmarried woman, as Joint Tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 18 in Block C, as shown on the Final Map of VALLEY VISTA ESTATES 1, PHASE 1B, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on June 2, 1995, in Book 695, Page 389, as Document No. 363386, of Official Records.

APN: 1420-07-511-001

#### \*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 03/23/2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

## The Gregory Malavazos Trust dated August 31, 2018, as to an undivided 1/2 interest Christina M Pearson, Successor Trustee The Carol Malavazos Trust dated August 31,2018 Carol Malavazos, Trustee State of Nevada SS County of Douglas Washue This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 33 day of \_ 2021 By: Ghristina M Pearson and Carol Malavazos D. M. ROGERS Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County Deborah Mason-Rogers No: 13-11619-2 - Expires August 30, 2021 My Commission Expires: 8/30/21

# **NEVADA NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

THE STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF Washee
This instrument was acknowledged before me on3/24/21
(date) by Mustina Mearson, (name of person).
Milonger
Notary Public Signature
Print SmRogers  D. M. ROGERS Notary Public - State of Nevada
Title
(Seal)



### STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1420-07-511-001					$\wedge$	
	b)				\	\
2.	d) Type of Property:					\ \
	a.□ Vacant Land	b. Kingle Fam. Res.	FOF	RECO	RDERS OPTION	AL USE ONLY
	c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex		k	Pag	e:
	e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f.   Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	e of Reco	ording:	
	g. ☐ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Note	es: 👡		7 1
	☐ Other					
3. a	a. Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Property	\$ 0			/
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo				)	
C	c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 0		\	
C	d. Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$ 0	1		
1	If Evanuation Claimed				1 1	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	otion per NRS 375.090,	Section		) )	
	b. Explain Reason for			oanizind	the true status o	ownership of
	,				eration. Correctir	
		_Tatiana A	. Lakhtina's	middle ir	nitial	
_	D. (1111)				<u> </u>	
D. The	Partial Interest: Percen undersigned declares a	tage being transferred:	% nonalty of	poriury	nurcuant to NPC	275.060
and	NRS 375.110, that the i	ind acknowledges, dride information provided is o	correct to the	best of	their information a	and belief
	I can be supported by do					
	thermore, the parties agi					
	litional tax due, may resu					
to r	IRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointi	y and severa	ану паріє	_ ^	amount owed.
Sig	nature / X MCl	lfa	Capac	itv	Escrow	*gent
		/		ľ		
Sig	nature	<u> </u>	Capac	ity		
			///	r		
SEI	LER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYE	R (GRAN	NTEE) INFORMA	TION
	(REQUIRED)			(RE	QUIRED)	
Pri	nt Name: Vincent R. Sta	gnaro and Tatiana A.	Print N		ncent Stagnaro a	nd Tatiana A.
الم ۸	Lakhtina	- D.:		**********	akhitina	•
	dress: 896 Meadow Vist y: Carson City	а рпуе			Meadow Vista Di	ive
		ip: 89705	City: State:	Carson NV	Zip:	89705
Jia		ip. 00700	Olale.	14.0	Ζ1ρ.	00100
CO	MPANY/PERSON REQU	JESTING RECORDING	(required if	not sell	er or buyer)	
Prin	t Name: Stewart Title	Company	Escrow		30003 DMR	
i.	ress: 540 W Plumb L	n, Ste 100				
City	: Reno	/	State:	NV	Zip:	89509